which has also been approved by the Board in its meeting held on June 17, 2015. As per CSR policy the Company shall undertake 
any CSR activities/projects/programs in the areas as specified in Schedule VII of the Act as amended from time to time.

� The Company has contributed ` 3,90,000/- (Rupees Three Lacs Ninety Thousand only) in the Old Columbans Trust which 
helps in promoting education, Utkarsh Star Mitra Mandal for protecting the environment and to Bharat Ke Veer Fund for 
Bravehearts of CRPF.

2.	 The Composition of the CSR Committee: 

- Mr. Patanjali Govind Keswani (Chairman and Member)

[...]

commensurate with the size and operations of the Company 
to monitor and ensure compliance with applicable laws, rules, 
regulations and guidelines.

We further report that during the audit period-

¾¾ The IPO Committee in its meeting held on April 5, 2018 has 
given its approval for allotment of 185,479,400 (Eighteen 
Crore Fifty Four Lakhs Seventy Nine Thousand and Four 
Hundred) equity shares of face value of ` 10 (Rupees Ten) 
each at the offer price of ` 56 (Rupees Fifty Six) per equity 
shares aggregating to ` 10,386.85 million through an offer 
for sale.

¾¾ Pursuant to Section 62(1)(b) and other applicable 
provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 and the 
provisions of the Securities and Exchange Board of India 
(Share Based Employee Benefits) Regulations, 2014 and 
other applicable provisions of listing regulations, the 
share allotment Committee in its meeting held on July 
19, 2018, allotted 5,833,781 (Fifty Eight Lakh Thirty Three 
Thousand Seven Hundred and Eighty One ) Equity shares 
of ` 10 (Rupees Ten) each at an allotment price of 21.50 
(Rupees Twenty One and Fifty Paise) per share to Krizm 
Hotels Private Limited Employees Welfare Trust under 
Employees Stock Option Plan (ESOP) 2006.

For Sanjay Grover & Associates